

City of Ferndale
 2095 Main Street
 Ferndale, WA 98248
 Phone: (360) 384-4006

Barrett Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation Project City Project No. ST 2014-01 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED				Engineer's Estimate Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Lynden, WA 98264		Granite Construction Company Bellingham, WA 98226		Western Refinery Services Ferndale, WA 98248		Whatcom Builders Bellingham, WA 98226	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID (TIB Funded)											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Flaggers and Spotters	600	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$54.00	\$ 32,400.00
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	50	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$54.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	Sawcut ACP	3,200	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$0.35	\$ 1,120.00
9	Sawcut PCC	150	LF-IN	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$1.00	\$ 150.00
10	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$34.00	\$ 340.00
11	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	20	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$22.00	\$ 440.00
12	Grade Existing Roadbed	22,000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,700.00	\$1.35	\$ 29,700.00
13	Water	20	Mgal	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Gravel Base	150	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$19.00	\$ 2,850.00
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	265	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$48.00	\$ 12,720.00
16	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	2,700	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 189,000.00
17	Planing Bituminous Pavement Full Depth	22,000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 49,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 22,000.00
18	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
19	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
20	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
21	Solid Locking Frame and Cover	13	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$325.00	\$ 4,225.00
22	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00
24	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$80.00	\$ 480.00
25	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
26	Seeded Lawn Installation	50	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 550.00
27	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	151	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,926.00	\$31.00	\$ 4,681.00
29	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	26	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$36.00	\$ 936.00
30	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	2	HUND	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$420.00	\$ 840.00
31	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$850.00	\$ 425.00
32	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	66	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,960.00
33	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
34	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
35	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	Paint Line	16,370	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,092.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,092.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 7,366.50	\$0.23	\$ 3,765.10
37	Plastic Stop Line	20	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$11.00	\$ 220.00
38	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$425.00	\$ 850.00
39	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 429,340.50		\$ 344,528.00		\$ 421,708.50		\$ 368,150.10

Barrett Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation Project City Project No. ST 2014-01 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED				Engineer's Estimate Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Lynden, WA 98264		Granite Construction Company Bellingham, WA 98226		Western Refinery Services Ferndale, WA 98248		Whatcom Builders Bellingham, WA 98226	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE A1: YEW AVENUE OVERLAY BLAINE, WA (Blaine Funded)											
41	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
42	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
43	Sawcut ACP	605	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$0.80	\$ 484.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$0.35	\$ 211.75
44	Grade Existing Roadbed	14,475	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,237.50	\$1.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$0.35	\$ 5,066.25	\$1.45	\$ 20,988.75
45	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	130	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,500.00
46	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	2,125	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 201,875.00	\$63.40	\$ 134,725.00	\$75.00	\$ 159,375.00	\$72.00	\$ 153,000.00
47	Planing Bituminous Pavement Full Depth	14,475	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,187.50	\$1.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$2.25	\$ 32,568.75	\$1.00	\$ 14,475.00
48	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
49	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
50	Paint Line	13,200	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$0.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$0.45	\$ 5,940.00	\$0.23	\$ 3,036.00
51	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total Alternate A1					\$ 281,708.00	\$ 196,057.00	\$ 240,298.00	\$ 244,209.50			
ALTERNATE A2: BLAINE POLICE DEPARTMENT OVERLAY BLAINE, WA (Blaine Funded)											
52	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
53	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	140	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$107.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$92.00	\$ 12,880.00
54	Planing Bituminous Pavement	90	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,950.00
55	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
56	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
57	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
58	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$85.00	\$ 85.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$80.00	\$ 80.00
59	Paint Line	400	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 260.00	\$1.75	\$ 700.00	\$0.72	\$ 288.00	\$1.60	\$ 640.00
60	Painted Crosshatch Marking	225	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$1.00	\$ 225.00	\$0.75	\$ 168.75	\$1.15	\$ 258.75
61	Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$160.00	\$ 160.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$175.00	\$ 175.00
62	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
Total ALTERNATE A2					\$ 23,583.00	\$ 24,298.00	\$ 21,804.75	\$ 22,931.75			
Total Base Bid + Alternate A1 + Alternate A2 (Including Tax)					\$734,631.50	\$564,883.00	\$683,811.25	\$635,291.35			
Total Base Bid + Alternate A1 (Including Tax)					\$711,048.50	\$540,585.00	\$662,006.50	\$612,359.60			

* Math Error

* Non-responsive Bid.

Non-Collusion Statement not submitted.

